 Accommodation and meals for the referees designated for the event as well 

as for the representative World Skate Europe member  
 The Refereeing fees  

The financial compensation to be paid to World Skate Europe by the Organizer, is set 

to respect the minimum value of € 16 000  (sixteen thousand euros)  

7.2.2. OPTION 2: ACCOMODATION MANAGED BY ORGANIZER  

In this option, with the financial compensation, World Skate Europe will take in 
charge the fees listed below:  

 The Refereeing fees  

The financial compensation to be paid to World Skate Europe by the Organizer, is set